
AB6674

Public Improvement Project – Invitation to Bid
Clatsop County Sheriff’s Office Roof Replacement

The purpose of the ITB is to establish a Contract for the Coun-
ty owned building (1190 SE 19th, Warrenton, OR) to complete 
the Sheriff’s Office Roof Replacement for the benefit of Clatsop 
County. The Work contemplated under this Contract includes all 
labor, materials, transportation, equipment and services for, and 
incidental to, the completion of all construction Work in connection 
with the project described in the Contract Documents. The roof is 
Asphalt Shingles, building is approximately 10,000 S.F.

BIDDING DOCUMENTS
Project bid documents; contract agreements, plans and specifica-
tions may be examined at the following locations: Documents will 
be available March 12, 2018. 

Clatsop County, Public Works    Clatsop County Web site
1100 Olney Ave.,           http://www.co.clatsop.or.us/rfps
Astoria, OR 97103 

Electronic Copies may be obtained on the County Web Site, 
http://www.co.clatsop.or.us/.

Notice To Contractors
Sealed proposals for the work described will be received by the 
Clatsop County Public Works Department, 1100 Olney Ave., Asto-
ria, OR 97103, at which time Bids will be publicly opened and read 
aloud. David Dieffenbach, will receive bids.

Bids are due: No later than 2:00 P.M. Pacific Time, March 29, 
2018

Submittals MUST BE TIME STAMPED AT CLATSOP COUNTY 
PUBLIC WORKS ON THE STATED DEADLINE. All submittals that 
are not time-stamped by the deadline will be considered late and 
shall be rejected.

PREBID CONFERENCE
A mandatory pre-bid conference will be on March 15, 2018, at the 
project site, at 11:00 am

PROJECT ESTIMATE
The following range is a project estimate for bonding purposes: 
$40,000 to $50,000

Contractor’s Registration
At the time of the Offer opening, Offeror and sub-contractors must 
be registered for the appropriate category with the State of Oregon 
Construction Contractor’s Board.

Wage Rates
This is a Prevailing Wage Rate project if the cost is over $50,000. 
The County will consider no Offer unless the Offer contains a 
statement by the Offeror as a part of its Offer that the provisions 
of ORS 279C.800 through 279C.870, relative to prevailing wage 
rates, shall be complied with by the successful Offeror and all sub-
contractors.

Owner’s Right to Reject Bids
Offers may be held by the County for a period of not to exceed 
sixty (60) days from the date of Offer opening for the purpose of re-
viewing the Offers and investigating the qualifications of the Offer-
ors prior to awarding the contract. The County may reject any bid 
not in compliance with all prescribed public bidding procedures 
and requirements

The Clatsop County Board of Commissioners reserves the right to 
reject any and all bids and to waive any and all informalities in the 
best interest of the County.
BY INVITATION OF: David Dieffenbach
Clatsop County 503-338-3695 

Dated: March 13th, 2018.

101 Legal Notices 101 Legal Notices

 BUSIN ESS D IRE CTORY
Arborist

Affordable Rates
BIGBY’S TREE SERVICE

ISA CERTIFIED
ARBORISTS

•Pruning
•Removal

•Stump Grinding
•Excavator/Brush Rake

•Vegetation Management

(503)791-0767

bigbystreeservice.com

CCB#158562

ARBOR CARE TREE
SPECIALISTS

ISA Certified Arborists
ISA Board-Certified

Master Arborist
ISA Tree Risk Assessment 

Qualified
Comprehensive Service, 

Pruning/Removal,
Stump Grinding/Hazard 

Evaluations
(503)791-0853

www.arborcarenw.com
CCB#171855

WA#ARBORCI909RW
Care for Your Trees 

Have an item that you would 
like to sell for under $1,000? 
List it in our Budget Ads! $9

for 3 days in print and online.
Call 503-325-3211

B&B STONE AND TREE LLC 
ISA certified Arborist and 
Horticulturist

•Fine pruning
•Pruning
•View Preservation
•Removal

(503) 853-5991
CCB#212106

Boat Repair

••OUTBOARD REPAIR••
Clatsop Power Equipment

34912 Hwy 101 Bus, Astoria
1-800-220-0792 or

503-325-0792

Construction
Design

Jack Coffey Construction
•New•Repair•Remodel

•Drywall•Concrete•Decks
•Licensed•Bonded•Insured

(503)325-7406 * CCB#55284 

Contractors

North West Builds LLC
We build for you!

General Contractor
CCB#218155

Handyman Services
Decks
Siding
Doors
Windows
Small Remodel

503.440.2996
northwestbuilds@yahoo.com
Facebook.com/
northwestbuilds

Handyman
Services

North Coast Handyman & 
Woodworking, LLC

(503) 440-5758
Facebook: northcoasthw

Interior remodeling,
siding, windows, decks, 

chimney
restoration.

Licensed, bonded, & 
insured.

CCB#215908

www.DailyAstorian.com

Haul Away!
If it needs to go, call me!

Moving/Attics/Basements/
Odd Jobs.

Senior Citizen & Veteran 
Discount.

John (503)470-9180 

Lawn & Garden

Bellos Landscape
Maintenance & House 

Services
Hedging*Dumping

Service*Brush
Clearing*Weeding*One-time 

cleanups & year round
maintenance*Bark

Pressure washing*Fences
Deck Repairs*Painting

Driveway Grading
Call Jose (503)741-1582

Dejesus Landscape
Maintenance & More

*One time clean ups & year 
round maintenance*Hedges

*Pressure washing
*Weeding*Bark*Dumping 
Service*Brush clearing

*Would you like your
driveway graded?

(503)791-5329
Give us a call!

Lawn & Garden

Tom’s NW Landscaping
Design and Construction

*Irrigation
*Tree Service
*Hydroseeding

*Lawn Rehabilitation
*Lawn Maintenance

*Landscaping Management
OLCB#6328

(503)738-7118
(503)738-2936

Masonry

B&B STONE AND TREE LLC
Stone Masonry

•Retaining walls
•Steps
•Flat work
•Artistry

(503) 853-5991
CCB# 212106

Professional
Services

Terry Marshall Bookkeeping 
Service

(503)298-0750
•Payables •Receivables

•Payroll •Quarterly Reporting 

Plumbing

Coastal Drain & Sewer LLC
Drain clogs? Slow drains? 

Cable clearing & water
jetting available.

Lowest prices in town.
24-hour Emergency

Service Available
503.312.5522(cell)

Licensed, Bonded & 
Insured

CCB#216046

Vegetation
Management

Bigby’s Tree Service

•Excavator mounted Flail 
Mower•Brush Raking•Brush

Hogging•Lot Clearing•Scotch 
Broom Removal •Chipping

•Invasive Species
Removal•Levey/Dike Mowing

•Low Impact Logging.
(503)791-0767

bigbys tree service.com

Affordable rates.
CCB#158562

8A THE DAILY ASTORIAN • TUESDAY, MARCH 13, 2018

SUDOKU

101 Legal Notices

AB6655
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF 

THE STATE OF OREGON 
FOR THE COUNTY OF 

CLATSOP

In the Matter of the Estate 
of SYLVIA RENATE

HARMON
Deceased

NO 18PB01159

NOTICE TO INTERESTED 
PERSONS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN 
that RONALD SHAW and 
DAWNE R. SHAW have been 
appointed personal repre-
sentatives in the above-refer-
enced estate. All persons hav-
ing claims against the estate 
are required to present them, 
with vouchers attached, to the 
attorney for the personal rep-
resentative at the address list-
ed below, within four months 
after the date of the first pub-
lication of this notice, or the 
claims may be barred. 
All persons whose rights may 
be affected by the proceed-
ings may obtain additional 
information from the records 
of the court, the personal rep-
resentative, or the attorney for 
the personal representative. 
PERSONAL
REPRESENTATIVES:
Ron Shaw and
Dawne R. Shaw
c/o 100 39th Street, Suite 
100, Pier 39
Astoria, OR 97103
(503)325-5770
ATTORNEY FOR THE
PERSONAL
REPRESENTATIVES:
Jerry Widawski, A
Professional Corporation 
OSB# 004465
100 39th Street, Suite 100, 
Pier 39
Astoria, OR 97103
(503)325-5770
ORS 113.075 provides that 
any person may assert an 
interest in the estate for the 
reason that there exists a will 
that has not been alleged in 
the petition or that the dece-
dent agreed, promised, or 
represented that the decedent 
would make a will or devise. 
Such an action must be com-
menced before the later of 
four months after the date of 
delivery or mailing of the in-
formation described in ORS 
113.145, or four months after 
the first publication of notice 
to interested persons. If you 
contemplate asserting any 
of the rights described in this 
paragraph, those rights may 
be barred unless you proceed 
as provided in ORS 113.075 
within the specified time pe-
riod.
Dated: March 1st, 2018.
Ron Shaw and Dawne R. 
Shaw
Personal Representatives
Published: March 6th, 13th 
and 20th, 2018.

SHOP LOCAL!
Check the Business Directory 

daily to utilize the local 
professionals advertising

in The Daily Astorian.
To place an ad in our Business 
Directory, call 503-325-3211.

Going on vacation?
Call 503-325-3211 to put a
hold on your subscription.

828 Misc for Sale

Davidson 701D one color 
printing press

Clean and in excellent 
shape. Has been running 
daily. New 208 ac motor. 
Extra supplies and parts. 
Services & parts manuals. 

$1,500 OBO 
Astoria, OR you haul. 

Contact Carl at 
The Daily Astorian

503-325-3211

101 Legal Notices

AB6670

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF 
THE STATE OF OREGON

FOR THE COUNTY OF
CLATSOP

In the Matter of the Estate 
of

Carol Diana Barth
Deceased.

No. 18PB01094

NOTICE TO INTERESTED 
PERSONS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN 
that Leanna M. Glover has 
been appointed Personal 
Representative of the above 
entitled estate. All persons 
having claims against the es-
tate are required to present 
them, with vouchers attached, 
to the Personal Representa-
tive in care of Heather Reyn-
olds, Attorney, at P.O. Box 145 
(800 Exchange Street, Suite 
330), Astoria, OR 97103, with-
in four months after the date 
of the first publication of this 
notice, or the claims may be 
barred.
All persons whose rights may 
be affected by the proceed-
ings may obtain additional in-
formation from the records of 
the Court, the Personal Rep-
resentative, or the attorney for 
the Personal Representative, 
Heather Reynolds.
Dated: March 8th, 2018.

Leanna M. Glover, Personal 
Representative
c/o Heather Reynolds, 
Attorney at Law
P.O. Box 145
Astoria, Oregon 97103
(503) 325-8449

Published: March 13th, 
20th and 27th, 2018.

If You Live In
Seaside

or Cannon Beach
DIAL

503-325-3211
FOR A

Daily Astorian
Classified Ad

FIND IT, TELL IT, SELL IT!
Classified ads! 503-325-3211

652 Work Wanted

Oregon state law requires 
anyone who contracts for 
construction work to be

licensed with the
Construction Contractors 
Board. An active license 
means the contractor is

bonded and insured.
Verify the contractor’s CCB 

license through the CCB 
Consumer Website
www.hirelicensed
contractors.com 

NOTICE: Oregon Landscape       
Contractors Law (ORS 671)       
requires all businesses that        
advertise landscape contract-
ing  services be licensed with 
the Landscape Contractors 
Board. This 4-digit number 
assures the business has a  
bond, insurance and an asso-
ciated individual     contractor 
who has fulfilled the testing 
and experience              require-
ments for  licensure.  For your 
protection call (503)378-5909 
or use our web site: www.lcb.
state.or.us to check license 
status before contracting with 
the business. Persons doing 
landscape maintenance do 
not      require a LCB license. 

Full-Time Employment 
ODOT is hiring a Project 
Manager (PM) in Astoria. 
The PM is responsible for 

managing a team of ODOT 
construction staff and

directing in the development 
of outsourced contracts and 
the contract administration

of complex highway
construction projects. A valid 

PE license and 3 years of 
experience is required. Must 
have a valid driver license. 

Salary:
$80,076-$112,428/ann., 

DOE.
Relocation negotiable.

Apply online at
www.odotjobs.com

search job code
ODOT18-1563oc. This

position is open until filled 
with a first application 

screening date of 3/19/18 at 
8:00 a.m. ODOT is an

EEO/AA employer. Astoria, 
OR. Apply today!

https://goo.gl/wHRhht

664 Services

*ATTENTION READERS *
Readers respond to mail/
phone order ads at their 

own risk. If in doubt about a 
particular offer, check with  
the Better Business Bureau 

or U.S. Postal Service before 
sending any money.
The Daily Astorian

ASSUMES NO LIABILITY 
FOR MAIL ORDER

ADVERTISERS.

667 Loans 
& Financing

NOTICE TO CONSUMERS
The Federal Trade

Commission prohibits
telemarketers from asking for 
or receiving payment before 

they deliver credit repair
services, advance fee loans 

and credit, and recovery 
services. If you are asked to 

render payment before
receiving any of the

preceding services, please 
contact the

Federal Trade Commission 
at: 1-877-382-4357 

710 Pets & Supplies
AKC Yorkies

2 gorgeous little males, tails 
docked, dewclaws removed, 

first shots
(503)300-9044
(775)513-6850

807 Fuel, Heating
& Firewood

NOTICE TO CONSUMERS
Oregon Firewood Law

requires advertisements 
quote a price and also 

express quantity in units of 
a cord or fractional part of a 
cord. Ads must also identify 

the species of wood and 
whether the wood is

unseasoned (green) or dry. 

Get Results!
Call 503-325-3211
and ask about our

classified package options.

813 Antiques
& Collectibles

Antique Bottles

Collector paying serious cash 
for antique bottle collections.

(253)219-4394

814 Jewelry
Buying Gold, Silver, Estate 
Jewelry, Coins, Diamonds, 

Old-Watches.
Downtown Astoria-

332 12th St
Jonathon’s, LTD. (503)325-7600 

828 Misc for Sale

If you want results...
74% of Clatsop County

Residents read The Daily
Astorian and rated

Classifieds #1 for the most 
read section!!

(From 2010 Astoria
Market Study, by

Marshall Marketing &
Communications, Inc.

Pittsburgh, PA)
(503)325-3211 ext. 231

or (800)781-3211
classifieds@dailyastorian.com

www.dailyastorian.com 

651 Help Wanted
Licensed unarmed security

officers with a DPSST
certification in Oregon for
immediate part-time work.

503-325-8788 

Dental Assistant in 
Astoria!

Up to $25/hr. pending 
experience & resume
Respect & Bonuses!

 We are a growing, privately 
owned dental office in Astoria, 

seeking a talented &
enthusiastic Dental Assistant 

to join us in a great deal of fun. 
There are huge opportunities 
for advancement for everyone 

on our team & because of 
our unique bonus system & 

promotion policy…your income 
potential is essentially limitless:

-Fast Growing, Top-Quality, 
Privately Owned Office
-Aesthetic oriented
comprehensive practice
-Opportunity for
Advancement
-Limitless Income Potential!
-Enjoyable, Respectful & 
Professional Environment
-Newest, Most Advanced 
Instruments/Procedures
-Full Educational Support & 
In-Practice Training…
Allowances for CE !
-Flexible Hours…With 
Outstanding Morning &
Evening Shifts Available.
-Compensation is as high as 
$26/hour…even more with 
bonuses & incentives!

 
Your role will be vitally 

important to keeping our 
practice running smoothly & 

maintaining our valued patients 
in the highest level of dental 
health. As you are excited by 

these extraordinary
opportunities…we look forward 
to hearing from you very soon.

  Jeffrey M. Leinassar
DMD, FAGD

 Leinassar Dental Excellence
 Accredited Member

American Academy of
Cosmetic Dentistry

1414 Marine Dr
 Astoria, OR 97103

503-325-0310

 Please reply with your cover 
letter and resume. 

Classified Ads work hard for you!

651 Help Wanted

Experienced loader/mover. 
Need help loading moving truck 

March 14th and 15th.
541-999-7773

Make a Social Impact
working at

Tongue Point Job Corps!

Residential Advisor
Full time with benefits!
Evenings, nights and

weekends

Recreation Advisor
(Art Room)

Part-time 20hrs/week
Prorated sick,

vacation & holiday

Cafeteria Attendant
(Dish Room)

Part-time 20hrs/week
Prorated sick,

vacation & holiday

For job descriptions
and to apply:

www.mtc.jobs

All Applications are
processed online.

For more information call 
503-338-4961

Management & Training 
Corporation is an Equal 
Opportunity Employer

Minority/Female/
Disability/Veteran

MTC Values Diversity!
Tongue Point Job Corp 

Center is a Drug-free and 
tobacco-free workplace.

651 Help Wanted

Full-Time Employment 
Sales-operate register & credit 

 card machine & some prep 
work Chinook, WA.

866-569-4891 

CDL Truck Drivers

Looking for energetic ‘Truck 
Drivers’! - EOE

Bayview Transit Mix, Inc. is 
looking for a driver.

Responsibilities: Safety 
first in all duties; Haul rock 
and/or asphalt; Keep truck 

clean; Other duties
as needed

Qualifications: 2-3 years’ 
experience with hauling 

rock and/or asphalt a plus; 
Must have a Class A CDL 
&  CDL medical certificate; 

and a great personality.
Possible CDL

endorsement training
for a prospective

employee that is a good 
fit for this type of work.

*FT w/benefits
*Competitive wage

*Pre-employment drug
test is required

Apply at Bayview
Transit Mix, Inc.

1399 Oster Rd; Gearhart, 
OR 97138

Ph. 503.738.5466 Fax 
503.738.9517

Full-Time Employment 
New establishment, McVay 
Livery hiring Cooks, Pizza 

Makers and Baristas. FT/PT 
Westport, OR. 316-619-0548 
michael.mcvay@yahoo.com

651 Help Wanted


